5
1
5.11
DF
DF-440DF-330DF-220 DF-770
IP67
-20 ÷ +80
DF-770M08

Sensors assembled on  cylinders detect the position of the piston by switching an electric
signal when the magnetic fi e ld,  produced by the magnet in the piston, is approching.
Available in two diff erent  types: electromechanical with Reed bulbe and electronic with
magnetoresistive effect both in NO version with PNP output and NC version with NPN
output.
The Reed bulbe type normally works in both direct and alternating current while the
electronic type works in direct current only (max 30V DC).
5
UNIVER GROUP
A
B
D
C
E
A F H HF P R PR
10 34 8 17 25 15 8 23 DH-M10DF
12 34 8 17 25 15 8 23 DH-M12DF
16 34 11 18 29 17 11 28 DH-M16DF
20 34 12 20 32 17 12 29 DH-M20DF
25 34 16 23 39 19 16 35 DH-M25DF
Ø
B
A
C